Australian Capital Territory

Water Resources notice of Licence to
take water 2002 (E107 — 02)

Notifiable instrument NI2003—6

made under the

Water Resources Act 1998, s50 (Notification of grants etc)

Noticeis hereby given that under section 50 of the Water Resources Act
1998, the following licences have been varied

Licence Holder

Harold Adams
Chris Booth
Philip Christodoulou

ACT Companion Dog Club

Bruce Gibbs

Lions Y outh Haven Inc

Doug Darbyshire
Tony Davidson

Fyshwick Fresh Food Markets

Graham Walker
N.S. and E.L.Eliot

L ocation

Blk 35 Tuggeranong
Blk 11 Sec 2 Rialligo
Blk 1 Sec 26 and

Blk 5 Sec 1 Tharwa
Blk 17 Sec 106
Symonston

Blks5, 6, 8 Sec 10
and Blks 1, 2 Sec 12
Tharwa

Blk 1593
Tuggeranong

Blk 19 Sec 2 Rialigo
Blk 98 Tuggeranong
Blk 1Sec7
Fyshwick

Blk 95 Booth

Blk 9 Sec 2 Pialligo

Volume
(ML)
5
10
2
12

12
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o NS
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Source

(sub-catchment)
Tuggeranong
Fyshwick
Tharwa
Jerrabomberra

Tharwa

Kambah

Fyshwick
Guises
Jerrabomberra

Naas
Fyshwick
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B and PM Katz
T Baker

The National Aquarium and

Wildlife Park
Rodney Toall
Theo Cassidy
Terry Gavaghan
Bert Hauptmann
Jonathan Banks

ACT Government operating as

Y arralumla Nursery
Maybourne Pty Ltd
John A. Nuitt

Flamen Nominees P/L

Flamen Nominees P/IL &

Brian J Priest

Canturf Farms Pty Ltd

ACT Government operating as
Canberra Urban Parks and

Places

ACT Government operating as
Canberra Urban Parks and

Places

Ainglie Football and Socidl

Club

Gold Creek Country Club Pty

Ltd

Y owani Country Club

Consolo Limited Trading As
Huntly Pastoral Company

L.John Gregory

Murrumbidgee Country Club

Inc
Ken Kerrison

Blk 19 Sec Stromlo
Blk 4 Sec 2 Pialligo
Blk 1496 Belconnen

Blk 6 Sec 2 Pialligo
Blk 15 Sec 2 Pialigo
Blk 8 Sec 2 Pialligo
Blk 31 Sec 2 Pialigo
Blk 13 Sec 2 Pialligo
Blk 457 Pialigo

Blk 14 Sec 2 Fialligo
Blk 1 Sec 2 Pialligo
Blk 32 Sec 2 and Blk
2 Sec 30 Pidligo
Blks 35, 36 Sec 2
Pialigo

Blk 3 Sec 52
Fyshwick

Blk 12 Sec 156
Belconnen

Blk 3 Sec 62 and
Blk 23 Sec 20
Greenway

Blk 1 Sec 84
Nicholls, Blk 1 Sec
177 Ngunnawal
Blk 1 Sections 85,
86, 87, 88, 89
Nicholls

Blk 1 Sec 67
Lyneham

Blks 412, 413, 426,
429, 432 Stromlo
Blk 43 Booth
Blks 2, 6, 10 Sec 7
Kambah

Blk 52 Sec 2 Pialigo

12
15
18
10
17

94
230

156

600

35

42

309

149

282

10

2
192

15

Kambah

Fyshwick
Coppins

Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick
Fyshwick

Lake Ginninderra

Tuggeranong

Gungahlin

Lake Ginninderra

Sullivans
Uriarra

Gudgenby
Kambah

Fyshwick
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ACT Government operating as Blk 5 Sec 39

Canberra Cemeteries

Mitchell

(ACT Government operating as Blk 2 Sec 23

Department of Treasury and

Infrastructure)
Canberra Institute of
Technology
Canberra Institute of
Technology

Michael Shanahan

Majura Management Pty Ltd
Capital Public Golf Course Pty

Ltd
Peter Hay

Belconnen Golf Club

Frank Scott

Canberra Grammar School

Ngunnawal
Blk 4 Sec 9 Bruce
Blk 4 Sec 96 Weston

Blk 18 Paddys River
Blk 59 Mgjura

Blk 100 Sec 23
Narrabundah

Blk 1 Sec 38 Page
Blks 100, 101 Sec 2
Holt

Blk 1 Sec 8 Pialligo
Blk 1,2 Sec6

Red Hill

13

15

60
24
126

150

Sullivans

Lake Ginninderra

Lake Ginninderra
Weston

Paddys
Woolshed
Jerrabomberra

Parkwood
Parkwood

Woolshed
Lake Burley Griffin

A copy of the licences are available for public inspection, during business
hours, at the office of the Environment Protection Authority, Level 2 South
Wing, Macarthur House Wattle Street, Lyneham ACT.

Elizabeth Fowler

Environment Protection Authority

Dated 18 December 2002
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