## **Australian Capital Territory**

## Water Resources notice of Licence to take water 2002 (E107 – 02)

## Notifiable instrument NI2003—6

made under the

Water Resources Act 1998, s50 (Notification of grants etc)

Notice is hereby given that under section 50 of the *Water Resources Act* 1998, the following licences have been varied

Licence Holder	Location	Volume	Source
		(ML)	(sub-catchment)
Harold Adams	Blk 35 Tuggeranong	5	Tuggeranong
Chris Booth	Blk 11 Sec 2 Pialligo	10	Fyshwick
Philip Christodoulou	Blk 1 Sec 26 and	2	Tharwa
	Blk 5 Sec 1 Tharwa		
ACT Companion Dog Club	Blk 17 Sec 106	12	Jerrabomberra
-	Symonston		
Bruce Gibbs	Blks 5, 6, 8 Sec 10	12	Tharwa
	and Blks 1, 2 Sec 12		
	Tharwa		
Lions Youth Haven Inc	Blk 1593	6	Kambah
	Tuggeranong		
Doug Darbyshire	Blk 19 Sec 2 Pialligo	4	Fyshwick
Tony Davidson	Blk 98 Tuggeranong	2	Guises
Fyshwick Fresh Food Markets	Blk 1 Sec 7	12	Jerrabomberra
	Fyshwick		
Graham Walker	Blk 95 Booth	2	Naas
N.S. and E.L.Eliot	Blk 9 Sec 2 Pialligo	5	Fyshwick

B and PM Katz	Blk 19 Sec Stromlo	5	Kambah
T Baker	Blk 4 Sec 2 Pialligo	7	Fyshwick
The National Aquarium and	Blk 1496 Belconnen	3	Coppins
Wildlife Park			
Rodney Toll	Blk 6 Sec 2 Pialligo	12	Fyshwick
Theo Cassidy	Blk 15 Sec 2 Pialligo	15	Fyshwick
Terry Gavaghan	Blk 8 Sec 2 Pialligo	18	Fyshwick
Bert Hauptmann	Blk 31 Sec 2 Pialligo	10	Fyshwick
Jonathan Banks	Blk 13 Sec 2 Pialligo	17	Fyshwick
ACT Government operating as	Blk 457 Pialligo	4	Fyshwick
Yarralumla Nursery	_		
Maybourne Pty Ltd	Blk 14 Sec 2 Pialligo	3	Fyshwick
John A. Nutt	Blk 1 Sec 2 Pialligo	94	Fyshwick
Flamen Nominees P/L	Blk 32 Sec 2 and Blk	230	Fyshwick
	2 Sec 30 Pialligo		
Flamen Nominees P/L &	Blks 35, 36 Sec 2	156	Fyshwick
Brian J Priest	Pialligo		
Canturf Farms Pty Ltd	Blk 3 Sec 52	600	Fyshwick
	Fyshwick		
ACT Government operating as	Blk 12 Sec 156	35	Lake Ginninderra
Canberra Urban Parks and	Belconnen		
Places			
ACT Government operating as	Blk 3 Sec 62 and	42	Tuggeranong
Canberra Urban Parks and	Blk 23 Sec 20		
Places	Greenway		
Ainslie Football and Social	Blk 1 Sec 84	309	Gungahlin
Club	Nicholls, Blk 1 Sec		
	177 Ngunnawal		
Gold Creek Country Club Pty	Blk 1 Sections 85,	149	Lake Ginninderra
Ltd	86, 87, 88, 89		
	Nicholls		
Yowani Country Club	Blk 1 Sec 67	282	Sullivans
	Lyneham		
Consolo Limited Trading As	Blks 412, 413, 426,	10	Uriarra
Huntly Pastoral Company	429, 432 Stromlo		
L.John Gregory	Blk 43 Booth	2	Gudgenby
Murrumbidgee Country Club	Blks 2, 6, 10 Sec 7	192	Kambah
Inc	Kambah		
Ken Kerrison	Blk 52 Sec 2 Pialligo	15	Fyshwick

ACT Government operating as	Blk 5 Sec 39	13	Sullivans
Canberra Cemeteries	Mitchell	13	Bullivalis
		2	T 1 C' ' 1
(ACT Government operating as	Blk 2 Sec 23	2	Lake Ginninderra
Department of Treasury and	Ngunnawal		
Infrastructure)			
Canberra Institute of	Blk 4 Sec 9 Bruce	15	Lake Ginninderra
Technology			
Canberra Institute of	Blk 4 Sec 96 Weston	6	Weston
Technology			
Michael Shanahan	Blk 18 Paddys River	60	Paddys
Majura Management Pty Ltd	Blk 59 Majura	24	Woolshed
Capital Public Golf Course Pty	Blk 100 Sec 23	126	Jerrabomberra
Ltd	Narrabundah		
Peter Hay	Blk 1 Sec 38 Page	1	Parkwood
Belconnen Golf Club	Blks 100, 101 Sec 2	6	Parkwood
	Holt		
Frank Scott	Blk 1 Sec 8 Pialligo	150	Woolshed
Canberra Grammar School	Blk 1, 2 Sec 6	5	Lake Burley Griffin
	Red Hill		•

A copy of the licences are available for public inspection, during business hours, at the office of the Environment Protection Authority, Level 2 South Wing, Macarthur House Wattle Street, Lyneham ACT.

Elizabeth Fowler

**Environment Protection Authority** 

Dated 18 December 2002